				0. 0		
* * (19800m)	(1)	1 1	00 81271	-10109 118	KK:	
TNS. CASE OWNER	R florsiah	CC h /AIG180	10 811/1	TA 10	AC:	
4		ASS	IGNMENT	1 /	1-14	
Surveyor:	Fullin	DOI:	V 5 18	Date / Time : V	14/18	
and region.				Registered in Merimen	5/5/4	
Pre-assign / CCU	ÇEX	4216T	PHILIPPING.	<u> </u>	1	
Insured Vehicle N	GOH WAN	N Hum	Claim No.	20044		-
Name of Insured	Clost today	A LEMM	Policy No.	FIA		• •
Insured Tel No.		HP:	Make / Model			5 70.001
Excess Sec II :S\$		D.O.A: 1014 V	Place of Accid	ent: Turks So	INTH AND	5 pm
Is driver the owner	r? (YES / 100)	Nature of Accident:		_		
If NO. Driver Na	me/Age: WATT FW	only meny	OI GIA REPO	RT: 😥 / NO ; TP GI/	A REPORT YES	O
Driver Tel	No. :	(V/L: YES/NO)	Insured Liabili	ty: % Fi	nal? Yes/No	
SHUYDA	νD					
		Liet Comment	OPERAGE		ON MARKET IS	_
INSRS: (A	η c INSI	Anna Carlotte Company of the Company	INSRS: WSP:		INSRS: WSP	
H H Tel:	IM H H Tel:	P A	Tel:	A-A	Tel:	
Liability:	(D-D) 1	ility:	Liability:	(kr-30)	Liability:	
RMKS:	RMI	KS:	RMKS:		RMKS:	
Date/Time						
2/5/1	SN CREAMILE A	7.EX 6.17	( / - X	STAGE Non-Reporting ltr (1st):	DATE/	PIC
LIVE				Non-Reporting lit (2nd):		
0(1)				Non-Reporting ltr (Final)	ki.	
7/5/18 -	ple take no	to at the care	- Ol reheadord	Notification ltr (if not-pi		
1/2/10	nu daman	te of this case	- Of indoneo	After call fir to OL	WC 12 - 3 - 19	
	110			Documentation Check	List: Handler Typ	oist
13-3-ME4-20	(BUE) DID CENTRY	D ALDER OR REP	97 CROND IN	Notification ltr (if non-pi		
	INCOM TO CLOW AS	WHO TO BETTUR AND P	WHEE FISHING	After call lir to OI:	1	
	Hou.			Authorisation To Act:	1	
				Release Voocher:	~	
				Final Repair Bill:	~	=
				Car Rental Invoice:	~	=
				Towing Invoice LTA / GIA :	~	=
				Medical Bill:	~	=
				PIR		
				Mandate/Reject Instruc	etion:	=
				LOD		
				Payment Breakdown F	orm:	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:		
				Others:		
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by: ١٠٠٠		
	2.85300 (	2 days) Reduction:	95 %	Em	raif 🗠 Call	
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 04-04-19	Confirm with △₩₩		Email Call	]	
Final Liability:		d / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:	27	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lin	4:	
Repair Cost: 4551	SS39-90		OID PAPE SHOULD TH			
Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU):	SS 402-90 (S	35 days) x=16		CODEW S	2500	
Loss of become (LOI):		x days)		JU	1.9	
LOR only LOU only	The second second	x 55 days) LOR + LOI [ Tick only	v one)	41	1 111	
GIA/LTA Search	\$\$1.44	The state	,			
Medical	SS -			1) Claim status: Norma	Il/Reject/Private Settl	e
Disbursement:	SS -	(e.g. Tow/ Indep	endent)	2) Report Format:	Tr	
Legal Cost	SS =			3) Survey fee:	9310	
Total:	S\$ 905.99	Global Sum S\$: 900				
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: 64-04-19	Confirm with: Puless.		Email - Call		
Payee 1:	5\$900-00		NEO ENGREEUNG PIE	CID		
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 2:				
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 3:				

			1
ame Winn REF:			
WILE STILL	ASSIGNMEN	NT .	,
		(11 4 0 2 22	D Yr Regn 674 215
From: Date:	Veh No:		
Estimat = 10t			Lorry (T 6   Prime Mover
OD ITE ISPRES OD RES EVA / INV / MV	Tru	ck/Trailer or	• //•
To Insp = Wellie No:	Make:	Hydr	Iko o.o /68r AIG: ins@/std/NI/NA
at Work she no	Colour		
of	Sp.Readin	4 66535	T/Radio: Insided / Std / NI / NA
Insured:	Eng/No:		
Policy N 4	C/No:	KMHLB	x/449407 6862
Claims 1—10	Gen. Cond	d: Good / Fair / Poor / Bu	rnt
Sumins Cité Excess:	Steering:	nos <b>c</b> er / Jammed / Leake	ed/Burnt or
(Client *fleord)	Brake:	inorder / Jammed / Leake	ed/Burnt or
Make of Who	Modi: 1	Nil / S/Rim / STEA/Rim	or
	Tyre Size;	F:	205/60A16
(Policy Cendition)		R:	`
Remark: The web had commenced its	N/S O/S BS/DUN	/EXNOVA/GY/FS/LIZ	A / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
npair at the time of Inspection.		YOKO or	(4h pron
Bal. or Matet Value:	Front		
IDACAcident Roort: Consistent?: Yes o	-10-1-0-17	<b>4</b> mm	Rear R/Bal. 2
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes	29/21/20	J mm	L/Bal. 7 mm
Est Repair: 3 days Res.: Yes	1550470	30/4/4	D.O.I. 2/7/08
Lum Sum: - % 3 Val.: Yes	-	1 /	DGE (Loyang)
Ediffourt.	A CONTROL		
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS			S I N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Date: Person Contacted:	Vehicle: IN / OUT		ody Structure affected due to collision.
Dais / Time   Action / Instruction	1110 0	70 / Chassis Hame / St	ouy outdottate misotice due to common.
3/5/1 What P18\$30/2	h.		AN
4/			rip
(RED: #560-54 95%)			
	€	25	
	E 1		
Dateline, File Pass 197 : Prell. Report	Days Of F	Repair:	
1) : Final Report		No. of Trip:	Survey Fee:
Date/ine,File Return to?	Vesnive	no. or mp.	Transportation:
2)	Add Fee: : Si	te Insp (\$	) _ S+RSSI
		terview (\$	) Photos
Same	- 111	COLUMN (4	

MALES Y

e anno gaillaid



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

78 SH CHAR SING	SIA PACIFIC INS ENTON WAY #08 TIS BUILDING APORE 079120	SURANCE PTE LTD 8-16	Ref : CC3/AIG18008	100
CHAR SING/	TIS BUILDING	3-16		
			Date: 03-05-2018 Code: AIG	
		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
	Insured Veh.	SKX 3216T	Veh. Inspected	SHC 8332D
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	03/05/2018
2.		Vehicle I	Particulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	¥	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Desc	ription of Damages	
5.		Ge	neral Information	
	Accident Date	30/04/2018	Inspection Date	02/05/2018
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGI	NEERING PTE LTD	
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969		
5a.			Remarks	

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

# REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO : SHC 8332D

MAKE

MAKE : MODEL : HYUNDAL i40

DATE 2/5/2018 10:08

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	1 4	Amount
	Boot Lid X 114			5	1,681.40
	Boot Lid Lock Upper			5	137.90
	Boot Lid Lock Lower			S	31.70
	Boot Lid 'H' Emblem 🗴 *7			S	27.20
	Boot Lid CRDI Plate x 13			5	41.00
	Rear Bumper X Nat			5	603.60
	Paur Rumper Painforcement			S	504.35
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH)		S 180.00	5	360.00
	Rear Bumper Side Bracket		\$ 49.00	S	98.00
	Rear Bumper Clips × 43			S	22.00
	Rear Bumper Sponge XJV			S	143.40
	Rear Bumper Under Cover			S	225.00
	Rear Panel X			S	592.30
	Rear Panel Garnish			5	57.70
	Rear Panel Lower Panel ×			5	495.50
					77.50
	SUB TOTAL			s	5,021.05
	LESS 20%	1		5	1,004.21
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL	1		S	4,016.84
	Discouring form			3	4,010.04
	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor × 512 Rear Bumper Rubber Mat × *1			5	135.70 50.00
				5	215.70
	Labour Charge				
	Pour I Pour in a			100	850.00
	Spray Painting Charge LKK Auto Control the Reputor of			5	
	Wiring Charge	10-39	painting	0	500.00
	Tuff Kote * Parts processes	STORY DES	Ph/1000111179	S	50.00
	Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor *Third part as	1000		5	120-00
	* No Regarded	10 100	received and	3	120.00
	V 1: 1/KH TOTAL TABOUR		-vice Company	s	1,670.00
	Kaha (Cler				E 002 54
	Kehin (Clety  Actions  ESTIMATE TOTAL  Date:			S	5,902.54
	11 200				
	2007				
	PIP After Report photo				
	PIP After Report plate This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the		hiele The final consis	-	

13

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our Job Ref No : 305155125 ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 03/05/18 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 Fax: 6546 8156 Date FINALIZATION FORM LKK Fax: KALVIN Attn 30/04/2018 Vehicle Reg No. : SHC8332D The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-AIG SKX3216T 1. The repair job shall bill to: The finalized amount shall be: 2 (a) Spare Parts after List discount Labour Charges \$300.00 (b) Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost \$300.00 (c.) Lumpsum Repair (if applicable) Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: Final Lumpsum Repair cost 2 working days. 3. Estimated normal period for repairs: 4. We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you within 7 working days Thank you for your assistance. We confirm the estimates and 5. finalized amount Signature : Signature: Keli Name CHIANG Name Tel 62148314 Date : 65468156 Fax For Official Use Only Document Confirm By Item: Amount Attached Remarks (Signature) Yes or No Rental Rate P/Day YES Loss of Income Paid N Survey Fees LTA Search Fee 7.49 Medical Fees (on behalf of driver, if applicable) Overrun Remarks:

### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 03.05.2018 Time: 10:58:29

Page: 1

REPAIR ESTIMATE

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO JOB NO REGN NO 305155125

: SHC8332D

MILEAGE MAKE

: 0000000000 : HYUNDAI

MODEL

: 1-40

DATE OF REGN

DATE/TIME IN

: 06.08.2015 : 30.04.2018 13:10

ACCIDENT DATE : 30.04.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

OTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

SUB-TOTAL: 0.00

JOB NATURE

0000 L PANEL BEATING

100.00

0001 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

200.00

SUB-TOTAL: 300.00

AUTHORISED: YES / NO

TOTAL : 300.00

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

DATE:

# ENGINEERING

4 member of COMFORTDELGRO

# ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Date/Time: 30.04.2018 17:27

Page : 1

eam: ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1	JOB CARD S	iles Order:	TO NO302122152
TOMER		REGN NO. SHC8332D	MILEAGE
MS COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PT	T T TTD	MAKE HYUNDAI	FUEL E 1/2 F
TOMER NO. 383 SIN MING DRIVE SINGAPORE 57571	.7	MODEL_1-40 30.	04.2018 13:10
(P) 65508755 (O)	ALC	YR OF MANU. 2015	TARGET DATE
OUNT CARD NO	11.2	CHASSIS CODE MHLB41UMGU076862	COMPLETION DATE/TIME:

JOB DESCRIPTION

sccident Date: 30.04.2018 IATURE: 3P .30.04.2018

\$/NO

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

CKED & PASSED OUT BY:				
SERVICE ADVISOR			CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE	
Medgement Slip		Exit Pass		
No.: SHC8332D	CHIANG	Vehicle No.: SHC8332D		
of Service Advisor	Signature/Date	Name of Service Advisor	Date	
returned to Service Reception upon c		To be kept by Security Guerd		

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

# · REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SHC 8332D

DATE 2/5/2018 10:08

L Ity	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price		Amount
i di	Boot Lid 🗶			S	1,681.40
	Boot Lid Lock Upper ➤			S	137.90
	Boot Lid Lock Lower ➤			S	31.70
	Boot Lid 'H' Emblem 🔀			S	27.20
	Boot Lid CRDI Plate			5	41.00
	Rear Bumper X M			S	603.60
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement ?			5	504.35
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH)		\$ 180.00	S	360.00
	Rear Bumper Side Bracket ?		\$ 49.00	S	98.00
	Rear Bumper Clips *		No.	S	22.00
	Rear Bumper Sponge			5	143.40
	Rear Bumper Under Cover X			S	225.00
	Rear Panel ×			S	592.30
	Rear Panel Garnish >			\$	57.70
	Rear Panel Lower Panel			\$	495.50
	SUB TOT	AL		s	5,021.05
	LESS 2	0%		\$	1,004.21
	DISCOUNTED TOT	AL		\$	4,016.84
	Post Lid Comfort Lanc & Tal No Salabar As				20.00
	Boot Lid Comfort Logo & Tel No. Sticker ★ Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor ★			S	30.00
	Rear Bumper Rubber Mat			S	135.70
	Real Bumper Rubber Mat			2	50.00
				s	215.70
	Labour Charge			L	100
	Panel Beating	LKK Auto Consu	tants hence notify	s	880.00
	Spray Painting Charge	the Repairer of I	te following:	s	600.00
	Wiring Charge	<ul> <li>To esurely carro p</li> </ul>	a nature count beinging	s	50.00
	Tuff Kote	• Parts a commercial	ATT THE PERSON OF THE PERSON O	S	50.00
	Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor	• The	-e seed	s	120.00
	TOTAL LABO	UR	7 - 6 - 2804 - 270	s	1,670.00
	Kalin (CICIA) ESTIMATE TOT	AL		S	5,902.54
	Kahir ICKH TOTAL LABO  Kahir ICKH  12/5/8 1120L ESTIMATE TOT  2/5/1.  PIP Ath Repair plot				and the second
	PIR AM Room ofthe				

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Md Noor, Norsiah < Norsiah.MdNoor@aig.com>

Sent:

Monday, 7 May 2018 2:29 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

FW: Case Assignment TP - SHC8332D - 30/04/2018 - 4334357774SG

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Please take note of this case.

OI reported no damage to TP's vehicle.

Thank you

Norsiah Md Noor AIG Complex Claims Examiner Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd 78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore 079120 Tel +(65) 6419-1606 | Fax +(65) 6835-7417

Norsiah.MdNoor@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any

copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Do-Not-Reply [mailto:do-not-reply@merimen.com]

Sent: Friday, May 04, 2018 11:20 AM

To: Md Noor, Norsiah

Subject: Case Assignment TP - SHC8332D - 30/04/2018 - 4334357774SG

This mail is associated with: \*SHC8332D (4334357774SG) [SKX3216T]

TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD Apr 30 2018 7:00AM [Goh Ngan Hua (Wu YanHua)]

[Goh Ngan Hua (Wu YanHua)] ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Dear MdNoor, Norsiah.

Please note that a claim has been assigned to you for handling in Merimen. For your action and follow up please.

This is an auto-generated email. Do not reply to this email.

Sent by : MdNoor, Norsiah (AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.)
IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

Our Ref : T/0418/ SHC8332D	/CL	1	)	
Your Ref : 24-May-18	CDGE Taxi Claims I 59 Loyang Drive	Departur		DELGRO NEERING
M/s AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd 78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore 079120	4th floor Singapore 508969 Fax: 6214 1843		ComfortDelGro B 205 Braddell Ros	Engineering Pte Ltd d Singapore 579701
Attn : Motor Claims Department	WITHOUT PREJUDICE		Facsi	nline +65 6383 6280 mille +65 8280 9755 www.cdge.com.sg
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SKX3216T OTHERS	SHC8332D	YOUR	R INSURED 30/04/2018	Workshops Braddell
We are the authorised repair workshop for Com- Vehicle No: SHC8332D which was insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the tal authorized us to assist them in presenting the applicable matters arising from the damage to t	involved in the captioned axi driver concerned have ir claims against the party	accid	ent with your ested and	Loyang 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 Sin Ming 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717
As the accident was caused by the negligent ac we are submitting this claim for your considerat	at of your insured driving :		SKX3216T	Pandan 45 Pandan Road Singepore 609286 Ubi
TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM  1 Cost of Repair  2	Sub Total : 80.00_ per days  Total Claims  nents to support the claim SKX3216TSHC8332D	_	788.49	320 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408849  Senoko 24 Senoko Loop Singapore 758156  Sungei Kadut Way Singapore 728791  Defu Avenue 1 Singapore 539537  Vishum bun Industrial Park A Singapore 788732  pcs.
( ) Witness statement/s ( X ) Photocopie/s of Accident Scene Photos Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from soon as possible.  Please note that it is a condition of any settlement to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi diexpenses are claimed herewith and part of the separate note that, for the time being, we are not making this letter as our intention to file a claim in court accordant Litigation ("NIMA") protocol and further, you and this claim is referred to solicitors you shall not rais not been compiled with. If you disagree with this condition to the said condition by your conduct.  Yours faithfully  Cecilia Lee	(x) Rental Rate le you on the settlement of the ent reached that it shall be veriver. This condition shall as settlement reached. I this claim via solicitors provided ding to the provisions of the No agree that if negotiations shoul se any objection that the NIMA is lition please reply in writing with	etter e said without oply ev ed you on-Injur d break protoco nin the i	t prejudice ven if medical treat y Motor down of has	record

Executive

CDGE Taxi Claims Department
Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com









# Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

From:

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 12 March 2019 5:55 PM

To:

'JWATT@BUCKMAN.COM'

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKX 3216T AND SHC 8332D ON 30/04/2018

Our Ref: CC3/AIG18008123/K1eb3

12 MAR 2019

### GOH NGAN HUA / WATT KWONG MENG

Dear Sir/Madam.

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKX 3216T AND SHC 8332D ON 30/04/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Asher

Case Handler DID: 6841 6051 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: Ashersng@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

(Motor Claims Dept)

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING | 40 SHC8332D , SKX3216T

ON 30-Apr-18 07:35

ALONG

TUAS WEST RD X TUAS CRES

I/We

CHAN CHONG KONG

(Hirer) NRIC No.: S1737029D

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No .:

Taxi Number

SHC8332D

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

30-Apr-2018

Name of Hirer

CHAN CHONG KONG

Hirer NRIC

S1737029D

Signature :

Address

352 KANG CHING ROAD #11-57

610352

Contact No.

94526919

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor), with respect to the amount claimed for \$\sum\_{\text{S}}\sum\_{\text{0}}00.00\$ (Global Sum) for vehicle no. SHC 8332D that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on \$\frac{30/04/2018}{2018}\$ (date) along \$\text{TUAS}\$ WEST RD X TUAS CRES (location) involving vehicle no/s SKX 3216T.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 02/05/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner COMFORT TRANSPORTATION

PTE LTD ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. SHC 8332D make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <a href="SHC 8332D">SHC 8332D</a> (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore Iaw and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this 05 (day) of April (month) 2011 (year)

AWK

Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)
CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD 59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969

MAN

Manager, Claims

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only.

All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."

Please forward your cheque made payable to: COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD



A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Maintina = 85 (000 9280 Facurite + 45 6290 9755

Workshope.

350 Us Pout 3 Singapore 456003

58 Leyang Drive Bingapore 508/08 24 Senato Loso Bingapore 758/156 385 Sin Mary Drive Bingapore 575/717 7 Sangal Kadul Way Bingapore 728/94 45 Pandan Road Bingapore 505/780 501 Vision Included Pick A Singapore 708/730

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W Page:

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTR LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY CHARTIS BUILD

SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

Description: 3P .30.04.2018

3225094

VEHCLE NO SHC8332D

INV. NO/DATE 91371061 04.05.2018

MAKE HYUNDAT

JOB NO. 305155125

MODRI. 1 - 40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 06.08.2015

DATE/TIME IN 30.04.2018 13:10

CHASSIS CODE

KMHLB41UMGU076862

S/No Part No.

Oty Unit Price WDisc.

Net:

PART REQUISITION

SUR-TOTAL

0.00

JOB NATURE

0001 L

PANKL BEATTING

100.00

100,00

0002 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED ARKA

200.00

200,00

SUB-TOTAL

300.00

Items total

Add GST @

7,000 %

300.00 21.00

Invoice amount

321.00

#### ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORIDILICRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No.	INVOICE No.	AMOUNT	BANK/CHO No.
8010004	91371061	321.00	
		Į.	1

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.



A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddet Road Singapore: \$79701 Maintine = 65 6083 6250 Faccionis + 65 6280 9755

Workshops.

500 Ultr Point 3 Strepunce 408643

20 Leyang Orive Singapore 500900 24 Sendra Loop Bingapore 750174 200 Sin May Drive Singapore 570717 7 Singal Kadjil Way Singapore 720791 45 Pwndan Roberts Pack A Singapore 700720 501 Viston Roberts Pack A Singapore 700720

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VEHCLE NO SHC8332D

INV. NO/DATR 91371061 04.05.2018

MAKK HYUNDAT JOB NO. 305155125

MODRI. T - 40

ODOMETER READING

DATK OF RKG 06.08.2015

DATE/TIME IN 30.04.2018 13:10

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMGU076862

Issued by

: KATHERINETAN 04.05.2018 15:25:34

Repair type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

WITHIN A DAYS OF RECEIPT IF THE COMMANY OCHO MAY RESIDENCE THE LIGHT WAS A THE COMMON WILL THEAT THE MOTHER AS

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTDELCRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. BANK/CHQ No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** 8010004 91371061 321,00

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CT18040842

Date: 04 May 2018



### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

30/04/2018 @ 07:35 hrs

ALONG

TUAS WEST RD X TUAS CRES

INVOLVING

SKX3216T

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHC8332D (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to CHAN CHONG KONG IC NO S1737029D a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$115.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

MILEAGE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME	TATED (TIME	DATE	MAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE BEADING	MILEAGE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	RATED (TIM
TRAVELLED (KM)	FROM	CT		the state of the s	Miletonal Charles	(KM)	FROM	OT
8 3175	NSO	325	36 04 18	Charl	465014	3.195	0.53.8	16.50
	00 50	1588	DEON IS THUR	(3)(E)	H 65 350	3HE	000	
374	8	03.00	27 04 18	CHAZ	465818	255.7	0600	13 00
25	1400	1500	J764.8 (124	Collec	441594	2389	6200	0290
	0000	2130	2804 R	CM-J	465926	81181	1370	30%
-	2090	1605	29 04 18	CHIAN	466293	3.64	0400	1600
1		0 356	300418	CHA	K E S 99 7	741.7	250	1310
7 177 1	-	1630	SOCYCE	7 n [	3/18	88320	1310	L
0 120		0300	D3 C8 18	4 Milder	Care	2	1	3/11
7 726 4	F							
316	203-	650						

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Qate/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

SKX3216T 30 Apr 2018 / 07:35:00 Successful A04 AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Previous OK

SHC83320

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

AIM SUB	FOLDER TRA	CKING									
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned 02 May 2018	Adj Rpt		Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	for Survey		
Main	30 Apr 2018 Edit Reg		00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$300.00 Edit Estimate	1 2	300.00 iew Rpt		Report Cancel Case			
	Main	∏ R	eference	Claim	Details		Documents		Show All		
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DI	ETAILS				[Created	y adjuster]				
insured:	Goh Ngar	n Hua (Wu YanH	ua), ID:-								
Main Claimant:	COMFOR	T TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co	. Reg. No.: 1993	03821R						
Vehicle Reg No.:	SHC833	12D			of Lass:		07:00 - :59 and <b>24</b> Days Fro	m LTA Reg Da	te (Man Yr)]		
Claim Type	TP / 433	TP / 4334357774SG Policy/Cover Note No.: 2100440780 (Comprehensive)									
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SKX3216	T.			y No. mant):	MCOM0015					
Accessor				Exce	561						
Repairer:	Comfort	DelGro Engineeri	ng Pte Ltd (Loyang	) 59 Loyang Driv	re, 5089	69 Loyang - 1	el: 6214 8300				
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expre	ss) - Tel: 65-641	9-3000 .	[Handled b	y MdNoor, Norsi	ah] Norsiah.N	IdNoor@aig.co		
Claimant's Insurer:	and the second second		rance Pte Ltd (HQ)								
Adjuster:	14/05/2		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [Han	dled by I	KALVIN ANG	WEI KUN ] [I	Final Rpt d	ue		
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	ECEIVED					View	w All Com	pose Case Mail		
There are r	no mail for this	s case.									
ALL ASSO	CIATED TA	sкs∃				View All   5	search Tasks C	reste New Tas	k Complete		
Due Dat	e Priority	Type Tasi	Group Subjec	t Handler	Assig	ned By	Completed On	Created	On Done		

### Claim Documents

\*SHC8332D (4334357774SG)

[SKX3216T]

TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Apr 30 2018 7:00AM

[Goh Ngan Hua (Wu YanHua)]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

	ters/Corresponder	ices	1 per s	page V	~
No.	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Ass	essment Reports		1 per :	page 🔻	<b>∀</b>
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	04/05/18 11:02	Accident Statement From:SC - Reg. No: SKX3216T, Cleimant: GOH NGAN HUA	0	Load HTM	
Pho	tos/Images		3 per	page V	<b>₩</b>
No.	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Townstorman	Thumbnail	Print
1	03/05/18 17:30	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	03/05/18 17:30	General View	0	Load JPG	20
3	03/05/18 17:30	General View	0	Load JPG	✓
4	03/05/18 17:30	General View	0	Load JPG	[2]
5	03/05/18 17:30	General View	0	Load JPG	3
6	03/05/18 17:30	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	03/05/18 17:30	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	03/05/18 17:30	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	03/05/18 17:30	General View	0	Load JPG	W
10	03/05/18 17:30	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	03/05/18 17:30	General View	0	Load JPG	12
12	03/05/18 17:30	General View	0	Load JPG	50
13	03/05/18 17:30	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	03/05/18 17:30	General View	0	Load JPG	12
15	03/05/18 17:30	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	03/05/18 17:30	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	03/05/18 17:30	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	03/05/18 17:30	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
19	03/05/18 17:30	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>Z</b>
20		General View	0	Load JPG	V
21	03/05/18 17:30	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6.8	03/03/18 17:30	General View	0	C080 3F G	1967
Doc	cumentation		1 per	page 🔻	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	03/05/18 17:55	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
2	03/05/18 17:55	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
3	12/03/19 17:56	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	-
5	11/04/19 11:32	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
6	11/04/19 11:32	Release Voucher	ő	Load PDF	
2	11/04/19 11:32	RENTAL RECEIPT	ŏ	Load PDF	

Let	ters/Corresponde	nces	1 per pe	oge V	3
No.	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
9	11/04/19 11:32	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	U

# **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			^
			~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

TEAM			
$\Gamma \leftarrow \Delta M$			
	$\Gamma \vdash \Delta M$		

# THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Veh	icle No:	SKX32	16T (Insd veh	)	Mode	l:	Н	YUNDA	AI I40 1.7 D (A)
		SHC83	32D (TP veh)						
Date	e of Accident:	30/04/2	018				_		
Glot	bal Sum Settlem	nent :	[X] Yes		1 1 N	lo l			
_	air Estimate		1001	: \$	6.	315.72			
	Repair Cost			: \$		900.00			
	s of Use			: \$		55.00.00	3	.50 day	s at \$50.00 per day
-	tal (if any)			: \$			3.50	day	/S
-	/ GIA Search F	ee		: \$			113,113		
Othe	ers:			: \$					
				: 8					
Fina	al Settlement Su	ım (Globa	al Sum)	: \$		900.00			
11500	hird Party Wor	kshop G	IA Registered	?	[ X ]	YES [	1	NO	(Kindly indicate
belov A)	For Non GIA R	legistere	d Workshop:		Agreed	Liability			(%)
	For GIA Regis  BOLA Liability:  * Assessed Lia	10	00(%)	chair		sed Liabili			(%) OLA does not apply.
Ren	narks								
Pay	ment Instruction	on: Paye	e's Breakdow	n					
1)	ComfortDelGr	o Engine	ering Pte Ltd			: S			900.00
2)						: \$			
3)						: \$			
4)						: \$			
5)						: \$			
	JOANNE	LEE KH/	ANG MIN		11 A 201				
	LKK Auto 0	Consultar	its Pte Ltd		Dat	е			

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No. 199607 198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

# VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/AIG18008123/K1EB3Q2

Date:

11/04/2019

REFERENCE

Date of Loss:

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

2100440780

Claimant Vehicle SHC8332D No:

30/04/2018

Insured Vehicle No: SKX3216T

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 4334357774SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

SHC8332D

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI 140, 1.7 D (A)

06/08/2015 (Man. Year: 2015)

Engine No: Chassis No: Odometer:

D4FDGU668481

466535 km

KMHLB41UMGU076862

Reg. Date: Colour:

1685 cc

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): No Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Front Left Side:

Campeon 7 mm

Rear Left Side:

Campeon 7 mm

Front Right Side:

Campeon 7 mm

Rear Right Side:

Campeon 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		4,232.54	0.00	4,232.54	100.00
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		1,670.00	300.00	1,370.00	82.04
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	5,902.54	300.00	5,602.54	94.92
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	413.18	21.00	392.18	94.92
	Nett Amount (S\$)	6,315.72	321.00	5,994.72	94.92
	+ Loss of Use (3.5 x 8	\$\$50.00/day) (\$\$)	175.00		
	+ Car Rental (3.5 x S	\$115.00/day) (S\$)	402.50		
	+ Doc	/Search Fee (S\$)	7.49		
		Nett Liability (S\$)	905.99		
	Global Sun	Settlement (S\$)	900.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

02/05/2018

Date Inspected:

02/05/2018 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

Adjuster Report

Page 2 of 4

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

2.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: Asher Sng Rong Yi

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

# REPAIR DETAILS

Recomm	nended	Parts
1 10001111	I ICI IGCG	i aits

No.	Qty	Part No. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	*BOOT LID	Serviceable	1,681.40 FL	*-FL
2	1	*BOOT LID LOCK UPPER	Serviceable	137.90 FL	*-FL
3	1	*BOOT LID LOCK LOWER	Serviceable	31.70 FL	*-FL
4	1	*BOOT LID H EMBLEM	Not Necessary	27.20 FL	*-FL
5	1	*BOOT LID CRDI PLATE	Not Necessary		*-FL
6	1	*REAR BUMPER	Repair	603.60 FL	*-FL
7	1	*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Serviceable	504.35 FL	*-FL
8	2	*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET (LH/RH)	Serviceable	360.00 FL	*-FL
9	2	*REAR BUMPER SIDE BRACKET	Serviceable	98.00 FL	*-FL
10	1	*REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Not Necessary	22.00 FL	*-FL
11	1	*REAR BUMPER SPONGE	Serviceable	143.40 FL	*-FL
12	1	*REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER	Serviceable	225.00 FL	*-FL
13	1	*REAR PANEL	Serviceable	592.30 FL	*-FL
14	1	*REAR PANEL GARNISH	Serviceable	57.70 FL	*-FL
15	1	*REAR PANEL LOWER PANEL	Serviceable	495.50 FL	*-FL
16	1	*BOOT LID COMFORT LOGO & TEL NO.STICKER	Not Necessary	30.00 FS	*-FS
17	1	*REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR	Serviceable	135.70 FS	*-FS
18	1	*REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT	Not Necessary	50.00 FS	*-FS
F=Fra	nchise	part. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc.			
			Sub Total (S\$)		0.00
		- List Item Discount on L Items 2	20.00/20.00% (S\$)	1,004.21	0.00
			Total Parts (S\$)	4,232.54	0.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

# Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	850.00	100.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	600.00	200.00
3	WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	0.00
4	TUFF KOTE	New	50.00	0.00
5	REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	New	120.00	0.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	1,670.00	300.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >